502477270 08/29/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Pierre Mercier	08/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Telasia Inc.	
Street Address:	126 Les Pins Street	
City:	Montreal, PQ	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H7R 1C9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29465578

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4165958695

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 416-595-8500

 Email:
 egierczak@millerthomson.com

 Correspondent Name:
 MILLER THOMPSON, LLP

Address Line 1: Scotia Plaza

Address Line 2: 40 King Street West, Suite 5800 Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5H 3S1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	077913.0041
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eugene Gierczak
Signature:	/EJAG/
Date:	08/29/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031110 FRAME: 0950

DESIGN PATENT/INDUSTRIAL DESIGN ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pierre Mercier, whose full post office address is 1991, avenue Francis-

Hughes, Laval, PQ, H7S 2G2, Canada, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), is the

inventor of a new and original design, which is entitled PIZZA BOX OVEN.

AND WHEREAS, Telasia Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the

Province of Quebec, and having a place of business at 1991, avenue Francis-Hughes, Laval,

PO, H7S 2G2, Canada, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), has acquired from the Assignor

the entire right, title and interest in and to the said design, in all countries of the world, including

the rights to the said applications and any Letters Patent or Industrial Design Registrations that

may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, the Assignor, by these presents confirm that they have sold, assigned and

transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee, the entire right, title and

interest in the aforesaid design, in all countries of the world, including the rights to the said

applications, and all related applications thereon, including any and all counterpart application in

other countries, and any and all substitutes, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part,

as well as any issued Letters Patent or Industrial Design Registrations resulting from these

applications, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, re-examinations of such

applications or Letters Patent or Industrial Design Registrations to the full end of the term or

terms for which such Letters Patent or Industrial Design Registrations issue.

The Assignor shall without further consideration do all such things and execute all such

documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain Letters Patent or Industrial

Design Registrations for said design and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all

PATENT REEL: 031110 FRAME: 0951

countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

SIGNED this 15 day of August, 2013, at the City of Laval, Quebec, Canada.

Pierre Mercier

PATENT REEL: 031110 FRAME: 0952

RECORDED: 08/29/2013